

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4410 OF 1999

BHARAT VANIJYA EASTERN (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 08.08.2006 and office report)

Date: 19/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1 is allowed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.1 IN CA NO. 4410 OF 1999

Bharat Vanijya Eastern (P) Ltd.

..Applicant/

Appellant

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..Respondents

O R D E R

The last sentence i.e. "The Appeal is disposed of accordingly" is ordered to be deleted in our order dated August 08, 2006 passed in the appeal.

Let the matter be listed for further hearing after the receipt of the Report from Secretary(Finance), State of Jharkhand.

I.A. is allowed accordingly.

....J.

.....
[ASHOK BHAN]

.....J.

.....
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

NEW DELHI;

OCTOBER 19, 2006.