

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4410 OF 1999

BHARAT VANIJYA EASTERN (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 26/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant seeks time to file objections to the Report submitted

by the Principal Secretary (Finance), State of Jharkhand. Permitted to do so within

three weeks. Response, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master